is not material to that individual year. There is no change to the Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows as, whilst the accounting impact of the

claim is deferred, there is no change to the timing of the cash receipt. No change in the corporation tax position is recognised for the year ended

31 December 2022 in either the Consolidated Income Statement or Consolidated Statement of Financial Position, as the recoverability

assessment of the Group’s deferred tax position has not been materially changed by this restatement. As there is no adjustment to the

Consolidated Income Statement and no change in the corporation tax position, there is no impact on earnings per share.

19

Where the notes included in these Consolidated Financial Statements provide additional analysis in respect of amounts impacted by the above

restatement, the comparative values presented have been re-analysed on a consistent basis. The following tables detail the impact on the

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 31 December 2022 and 2021, respectively.

Liabilities

As previously reported
31 December 2022

£m

Adjustment

£m

Restated balance

 31 December
2022

£m

Non-current liabilities

Trade and other payables 9.1 34.1 43.2

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables  876.3 14.9 891.2

Capital and reserves

Retained Earnings  (1,184.9) (49.0) (1,233.9)

Liabilities

As previously reported

1 January 2022
£m

Adjustment

£m

Restated balance

 1 January 2022
£m

Non-current liabilities

Trade and other payables 9.8 34.1 43.9

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables  721.0 14.9 735.9

Capital and reserves

Retained Earnings  (662.4) (49.0) (711.4)

3 SEGMENTAL REPORTING

Operating segments are defined as components of the Group about which separate financial information is available and is evaluated regularly

by the chief operating decision-maker in assessing performance. The Group has only one operating segment, the automotive segment, and

therefore no separate segmental report is disclosed. The automotive segment includes all activities relating to design, development, manufacture

and marketing of vehicles, including consulting services; as well as the sale of parts, servicing and automotive brand activities from which the